

Project: 24" HDPE TRANSMISSION MAIN LOOP 20 AIRPORT TO BUSTAMANTE

Contractor: Southern Trenchless Solutions
1200 W. Expressway 83
La Feria, Texas 78559

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

INCREASE IN CONTRACT DOCUMENT

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	INCREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE
CREDITS FROM ORIGINAL PROPOSAL					
BUSTAMANTE WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (0+00 - 22+57.03)					
	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE (0+00-2+50) all thickness	-1495	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ (44,850.00)
	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	-700	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ (4,200.00)
	24" x 24" TEE AT 0+00	-1	EA	\$ 19,189.49	\$ (19,189.49)
	Installation of Chain Link Fence	-80	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ (11,200.00)
	24" Air Release Valve	-1	EA	\$ 15,290.63	\$ (15,290.63)
	24" Air Release Valve (LABOR)	1	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
	24" 11.25 deg BEND, 1+60 STA	1	EA	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 6,981.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE STA 22+57	1	EA	\$ 12,704.00	\$ 12,704.00
	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX STA 10+00	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
	24" 90 deg BEND, Sta 0+00	1	EA	\$ 15,829.00	\$ 15,829.00
	24" 22.5 deg BEND, Sta 0+00	1	EA	\$ 7,153.00	\$ 7,153.00
	24" 45 deg BEND needed due to incorrect storm elevation	4	EA	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 28,928.00
	Removal of Curb and gutter sta14+93 21 ft, 16+80-20+00 320 lf, 21+60 35 lf, 22+40 20 lf	396	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,316.00
	45 BENDS STAT 22+25 Conflict with existing 10 inch water line	2	EA	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 14,464.00
	Cement Staballized Caliche	35	TONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
	Asphalt Typ B 5"	959	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 64,253.00
	TOTAL BUSTAMANTE WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (0+00 - 22+57.03)				\$ 94,747.88
CO No.1	WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS PVC FROM STATION 22+57 TO 103+74				
	Remove 24" RCP (RCP CONFLICT)	16	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00
	Excavation Below the 60" RCP (RCP CONFLICT)	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
	RCP 24" (RCP CONFLICT)	16	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,496.00
	Flowable Fill (RCP CONFLICT)	15	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
	Concrete Collar RCP (RCP CONFLICT)	2	EA	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00
	24" 45 deg BEND, (RCP CONFLICT)	4	EA	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 28,928.00
	24" Air Release Valve (RCP CONFLICT)	2	EA	\$ 15,290.63	\$ 30,581.26
	12" Concrete Repair Sta 93+46	360	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00
	Saw Cut Asphalt and Repair	-84	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ (11,355.00)
	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	-1300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ (7,800.00)
	TOTAL WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS PVC FROM STATION 22+57 TO 103+74				\$ 65,081.26
	24" PVC C900 STATION 103+74 TO 127+20				
	24" 22.5 deg BEND, 113+20 & 115+59	-2	EA	\$ 7,153.00	\$ (14,306.00)
	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 115+38	-20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ (5,000.00)
	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	-240	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ (1,440.00)
	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX (STA 117+05 & 138+05)	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
	Casing for crossing (Storm, Sanitary, etc.) LABORONLY 121+50.72	20	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00
	12 x 12 TEE 119+14.73	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	12" 90 DEGREE AT 119+14.73	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
	24" 45 deg BEND, 122+00 due to box Culvert 6x6	4	EA	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 28,928.00
	TOTAL 24" PVC C900 STATION 103+74 TO 127+20				\$ 71,482.00
	Total.....				\$231,311.14

Original Contingency Allowance \$ 400,000.00
Contingency Allowance No. 1 \$400,000.00
Contingency Allowance No. 2 :
Contingency Allowance Total Remain: **\$0.00**

Original Contract: \$ 5,773,625.00
Change Order No. 1 \$716,865.36
Change Order No. 2 \$231,311.14
Current contract amount : \$ 6,721,801.50

Original Contract Time:	250 Working days
Change order #2	50 Working days
Total Contract Time	300 Working days

Requested by: _____ Date: _____

Southern Trenchless Solutions

Approved by: _____ Date: _____

Joseph Neeb
City Manager

Approved by: _____ Date: _____

Walter "Buzz" Pishkur
Executive Director Utilities Department

Attest:

Mario Maldonado, Jr.
City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

Doanh "Zone" T. Nguyen
City Attorney